

B22F
018-TN

MOTION NUMBER 17

ADOPTED _____

NOT ADOPTED _____

MOTION

I MOVE that the Budget and Finance Committee report on the Mayor's Proposed Budget for 2022-23 be amended to add resolution authority and six-months funding for six Traffic Officer II positions and one Senior Traffic Supervisor I, to restore parking enforcement and abandoned vehicle services at the Department of Transportation's South Area Office, as follows:

TRANSPORTATION (Budget Page 178)


INCREASE

Salaries - General	\$210,649
Related Cost	\$123,184

TOTAL CHANGE \$333,833

Change such other affected totals, subtotals, summaries, scheduled or supporting data as are necessary to conform to modifications hereinabove made.

PRESENTED BY:


CURREN D. PRICE JR.
Councilmember, 9th District

SECONDED BY:



**REFERRED TO THE BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
(SEE COUNCIL FILE NO. 22-0600-S83)**